HANGE ORDER WA

C
K Owner a Civil O FF&E
B Architect 0 lLandscape O Sustalnability
X Contractor {1 Geotech ] Acoustics
B OPM {J Structural 3 Other
O CXAgent 0O MEP-FP O Other BORE + WHITTIER
Project Name: Stoughton Fire Statlon No. 1 CO No. O 8
400 Prospect Street
Architect’s Project No.  19-0796
Oowner; Town of Stoughton Architect; DORE + WHITTIER
10 Pearl Street 260 Merrimac St, Bldg 7,
Stoughton, MA 02072 Newburyport, MA 01950
To; CTA Construction Managers Issue Date 9/18/2024
400 Totten Pond Rd.
Contract Date:  5/1/2023
Waltham, MA 02451 71120
Attention: Terry Vieux
Change Order No. 08
See attached list of 6 Item(S) FOr @ tOLal Of ... irnissesrreseerasrsassesssssens $ 3,401.00

Not valid untii signed by both the Owner and Architect.
Slgnature of the Contractor Indicates his agreement herewith, Including any adjustment In the Contract Sum or Contract Time,

The original CONtract SUM WaS..... it s $17,935,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders.......cimoimimimsmmime $768,115.83
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order Was....u i $18,703,115.83
The Contract Sum will be INCREASED by this Change Order.......cvuiivimmrcnniornennnee $3,401.00
The new Contract Sum Including this Change Order will De.......vvinrccciinnn $18,706,516.83
The Contract Time will be changed by.......ccnonim oo, (0) days

The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is: Frichoyrdniguet-20,-2024
To Be Determined

AUTHORIZED:
ARCHITECT: OWNER: CONTRACTOR:"
BORE 4+ WHITTIER Town of Stoughton CTA Construction Managers
10 Pear| Street 400 Totten Pond Rd.
260 Merrimac St, Bidg. 7
Newburyport, MA 01950 Stoughton, MA 02072 Waltham, MA 02451
N A
K\: . u &(\ D MName:
BY: _ | BYT— ’J/k{{b‘g)) N \l MMM Tider
Y -
Date:  _| Date: C.) /)J(%/KQ():)L,I Date: 925124
Don - .
: Nag&w (/
Certificat arder M.G.L. c44, s31C )
Adequate fficlent to cover the total cost of this Title:
Change O Date:
Vermont | Massachusetts www.doreandwhittier.com

*

* CTA reserves its rights to additional time and direct and indirect cosls assoclated with this change order. CTA does not waive iis rights to an additicnal
extension of time or te recover additional costs by signing this change order. The Awarding Authority, in executing this change order, agrees that CTA has



CCD/PR/PCO

Number Description Amount

PCO #73 Additicnal Boulder Work 3,050 \\//

PCO #75R Abutter / Nelghbor Additional Fencing 4,200 |

PCO#77 EV Ductbank - Credit -11,976 -/

PCO #76 Added area of Epoxy Flooring 1,286 |~

PCO #70R Exposed Metal Decking - added paint preparation 3,548 /

PCO#79 Irrigation system — sprinkler & piping 3,293
ChangeOrderdls o aemae |

Copies of supporting documentation for each Item listed above is attached following.

chusers\ggoliradidesktop\2024-09-18 stoughton fire - change order 08.docx Page 2 0f2



MEMORANDUM

September 19, 2024
To;

From:
Subject:

Project Name:
Project Number:

DORE + WHITTIER

Taylor MacDonald

Pomroy Assc.

Glen Gollrad

PCO #70r - Paint Preparation for Metal Decking

Stoughton Fire Station No. 1
19-0796

Having met with the CTA, Color Concept’s leadership, D+W, and the OPM several times, the team
agreed to a reduces claim to move [t into the ‘done’ column. The previous response (attached here
as well) still stands, and reflects the design team’s position that the specs covered any cleaning and
prep on the exposes metal decking.

Glen Gollrad .

DORE + WHITTIER

Vermont | Massachusetts www . doreandwhittier.com




RECEIVED
05/17/2024 PCO #070

DORE & WHITTIER ARCHITECTS, INC.
ARCHITECTS * PROJECT MANAGERS

BURLINGTON, VT
CTA Construction Managers Project: 2023-01 - Stoughton Fire Station No.01
400 Totten Pond Road 400 Prospect Street
Waltham, 02451 Stoughion, 02072

Phone: (781) 786-6600

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #070: CE #124 - paint galvi deck

TO: Town of Stoughton FROM: CTA Construction Managers, LLC
10 Peart St 400 Toltan Pond Road, 2nd Floor
Sloughton Massachuse!ls 02072 Wailharn Massachusetts, 02451
PCO NUMBER/REVISION: 070 10 : CONTRACT: oughton Fire Station No 4
REQUEST RECEIVED FROM: ' T CREATEDBY:  Jo-Ann Darrigo {CTA Construction
Managers, LLG)
'STATUS: Pendmg ‘In Review CREATED DATE:  5/14 /2024
e e e R R e S
CHANGE ORDER:
ToeRTIoN: e P T R
METHOD:
T R Y TTT T Fr T ——— e

"TOTAL AMOUNT:  $7,09576

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: CE #124 - paint galvi deck
CHANGE REASON: Client Request

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: {The Contract Is Changed As Follows)
CE #124 - alvi deck
Deck has a chromated coaling and spec'd palnt requires removai before palnting. painter feels palnt spec¢ procedure does not cover

............ T Y P T RV YT T T YT PR

*CTA reserves ils rights lo add;ﬂonai lime and dlrecl and lndlrect costs assoclatad with this change order. CTA does not walve its rights to an additional
extenslon of time or o recover additional costs by signing this change order. The Awarding Authority, In executing this change order, agrees that CTA
has properly reserved lts rights for additional time and compensation,

ATTACHMENTS:
total for chromated coating .pdf  _Chromate Removal EWO 2724-2730.pdf

# Cost Coda Descriplion Type Amount
i |09-800 - Paints and Coatings remove chromated coating Filed Sub Bidder $6,757.80
Subtotal: $6,757.86
GTA Diract: 10.00% Applies to CTA Direct. $0.00
CTA Sub: 5.00% Applles to CTA Sub , $ 0.00
Filed Sub: 5.00% Applies to Filed Sub Bidder , $ 337,89
GTA Bonds & naurance: 0.00% Applies to Flled Sub Bidder , GTA Sub , and CTA Direct. $0.00
Grand Total: §7,005.75

CTA Construction Managers page 1 of 1 Printed On; 514/ 2024 04 :35 PM



MEMORANDUM

May 17, 2024
DORE + WHITTIER

To: Taylor MacDonald

Pomroy Assc,
From: Glen Golirad
Subject: PCO #70 - Paint Preparation for Metal Decking
Project Name: Stoughton Fire Station No. 1
Project Number: 19-0796

After thorough document review, corrugated metal decking manufacturers, suppliers, and the Steel
Decking Institute (SDI), the submitted PCO #70 for added costs related to metal deck prep is not
recommended for acceptance,

we'd note that:

SDI stated that the vast majority of decking sold in the US is straight galvanized and would
have the chromate treatment. They are seeing an Increase in the percentage of orders with
primed decking recently, presumably to avoid fleld issues with paint adhesion.

CANAM (home office in Quebec) confirmed that they can provide decking in phosphatized
or primed or galvanized and primed finish, but that phosphatized is very rare, and for them
very expensive unless the square footage of decking needed for a project is significant, and
they must special order phosphatized coil stock to fabricate from —they don’t keep it on
hand. They did say that primed deck is a decent percentage of the orders that they get, and
that they will often see orders for the same project split between primed deck and standard
galvanized. | hote that if a contractor Is using the CANAM website to order materials, and
the webslte does not offer any finish options for the decking when ordering, so the only
option avallable using online ordering is straight galvanized.,

Galvanized metal deck has been used on nearly every D+W project including schools and
fire stations, and successfully painted whenever included. By industry standards, all of
these galvanized decks would have had chromate treatment on them, and by being
successfully painted by a variety of painting contractors, there appears to be common
knowledge of the existence of chromate treatment and the required preparation methedsin
the industry.

The steel deck specifications did not indicate a requirement for prime painted material
where exposed; standard galvanizing would be expected.

As standard galvanized decking is fabricated from chromate treated coil, the specification
would suggest that the deck would have chromate applied to it that would require removal
—which appears to be common industry knowledge.

The painting specification includes the following statements:
1.09 FIELD CONDITIONS

A. Do not apply materlals when surface and ambient temperatures are
outside the temperature ranges required by the paint product manufacturer.

Vermont | Massachusetts www, doreandwhittier.com




B. Follow manufacturer's recommended procedures for producing best
results, including testing of substrates, moisture In substrates, and humidity
and temperature limitations.

C. Do not apply materials when relative humidity exceeds 85 percent; at
temperatures less than 5 degrees F above the dew point; or to damp or wet
surfaces.

D. Minimum Application Temperatures for Paints: 50 degrees F for interiors
unless required otherwise by manufacturer's instructions,

2.04 PAINT SYSTEMS - INTERIOR

A, Install Interior Palnt according to the Drawings, approved submittals,
manufacturer's instructions, and as follows:

5. Degrease galvanized metal before painting, using mineral spirits or
as recommended by painting manufacturer.

6. All exposed structural steel, metal deck and other exposed
unfinished surfaces shall be painted except for exposed items in
existing spaces, that are to remain exposed unless noted otherwise,

3.02 PREPARATION
B. Clean surfaces thoroughly and correct defects prior to application.

C. Prepare surfaces using the methods recommended by the manufacturer
for achleving the best result for the substrate under the project conditions.

J. Galvanized Surfaces:

1. Remove surface contamination and olls and wash with solvent
according to SSPC-SP 1,

¢  While the language of SSPC SP1 mentlons the removal of “visible” contaminants, itis our
opinion that the palnter Is relying on that language to claim that solvent cleaning of the
entire underside of deck is not required. We note that the language of SP1 states “2.1
When viewed without magnification, a solvent-cleaned surface shall be free of visible oil,
grease, dust, dirt, drawing and cutting compounds, and other visible soluble contaminants,
Multiple industry sources indicate that the intent of SSPC SP1 Is to solvent clean the entire
surface, not just “spot cleaning” of visual contaminants.

*  ‘While 3.02-)-1 references SSPC SP1, paragraph 2.04-A-5 does not, and also requires
cteaning of all galvanized surfaces.

¢ The paint manufacturer’s literature submitted for the dry fall paint system indicates
“Galvanizing - Allow to weather a minimum of six months prior to coating. Solvent Clean per
SSPC-SP1.When weathering is not possible, or the surface has been treated with
chromates or sillcates, first Solvent Clean per SSPC-SP1 and apply a test patch. Allow paint
to dry at least one week before testing adheslon. If adhesion is poor, brush blasting per
SSPC-SP16 is necessary to remove these treatments, Rusty galvanizing requires a
minimum of Hand Tool Cleaning par SSPC-8P2, prime the area the same day as
cleaned.” Per 3.02-C of the specification, the contractor is required to prepare surfaces as
recommended by the manufacturer. We note that as discussed in the May 2™ 2024
meeting with the GC, Painter, OPM, and design team, the solvent cleaning proposed by the

pastoughton public safety study 19-0796\prospect street\arch\admin\f - contract admin7 - Page 2 of 3
contractor pco's\pco 70 - metal decking paint prepipco 70 - memo.docx



painter is acceptable to us provided [t is acceptable to the paint manufacturer and
requested a statement from Sherwin Williams to that effect. D+W received that
confirmation via email on 5/16 via painting sub and Sherwin-Williams representative.

*  D+W has requested the amblent temperature, humidity, and time of day at the time(s) the
paint was applied. To date no historical data has been provided - aside from the
statement that “it was a little chiily that (one of the days painting occurred) morning.”

¢ |nthe 5/2/24 meeting the painter stated that upon entering the site, he observed that the
deck “locked like it had chromate coating on it.” This infers that the chromate was visible,
and hence would reguire removal per SSPC-SP1 as a "visible” contaminant.

s |n checking with representatives from all three manufacturers, all stated that when SSPC
SP1 is cited, despite the language of the standard saying “visible” contaminants, their
recommeandation to a painter would be to surface clean the entire deck to remove the
coatings - lending to a simple “common industry knowiedge” argument that a painter
should assume that the galvanized deck specified has coating that has to be removed.

Glen Gollrad
DORE 4+ WHITTIER

pistoughton public safety study 19-0796\prospect street\archhadmin\f - contract admin\7 - Page 30of3
contractor peo's\peo 70 - metal decking paint prep\pco 70 - memo.docx



PCO REVIEW FORM

G

WHITEf?
Project Name: Stoughton Fire Statlon No.1 PCO No. 0,7 O
Architect’s Project No. 19-0756
Subject; Metal Decking Paint Prep. PCO Issue Date:  5/8/2024

The following is a summary of the Design Team review of the above referenced PCO Expenditure. Refer to summary below and
attached comments, Acceptance of this PCO - or partial acceptance - shall not constltute a change to the construction contract
or a directive to proceed with the work, PCO review Is only a recommendation to the Owner regarding the validity and cost of
the proposed PCO. Final approval shall be by the Owner per contract.

Deslgn Coerdination GMP-Expenditure

PCO shall be reviewed by each consultant with relevant wark included:

yes Architectural: G. Gollrad Not recommended for acceptance — see attached.
Site/Clvil:
Traffic:

Geotechnical;

Landscape:
Wetlands:
Haz Materlals:
WWTP:

Structural

Acoustical;:

Foodservice:
Theatrical:
Fire Protection:

Plumbing:
HVAC:
Electrical:

Lighting:

Telecomm:
Building Security:
Audio-Visual:

Theatrical:

Estimating:

Door Hardware:
Sustainability
Other;

Vermont | Massachusetts www.doreandwhittier.com



PCO REVIEW FORM

Project Name: Stoughton Fire Station No.1 PCO No. 07 O
Architect's Project No. 19-0756
Subject: Metal Decking Paint Prep. PCO Issue Date:  5/8/2024

The following is a summary of the Design Team review of the above referenced PCO Expenditure, Refer to summary below and
attached comments, Acceptance of this PCO - or partial acceptance - shall not canstitute a change to the canstruction contract
or a directive to proceed with the work, PCO review is onily a recommendation to the Owner regarding the validity and cost of
the proposed PCO. Final approval shall be by the Owner per contract.

Elective-~-Owner Town/AH}Other
Design Coordination GMPExpenditure

PCO shall be reviewed by each consultant with relevant work included:

Reviewed Rewse i q C c nsu Itant. . Omments: bRy
yes Architectural; G. Gollrad
Slte/Civit:
Trafflc:

Geotechnical:

Not recommended for acceptance — see attached.

Landscape:
Wetlands:
Haz Materials:
WWTP:
Structural:

Acoustical:

Foodservice:

Theatrical:

Fire Protection:

Plumbling:
HVAC:
Electrical:

Lighting:

Telecomm:
Bullding Security:
Audio-Visual:
Theatrlcal;

Estimating:

Door Hardware:
Sustainabllity
Other:

Vermont | Massachusetts www.doreandwhittier.com



MEMORANDUM

May 17, 2024 %
DORE + WHITTIER
To: Taylor Macbonald
Pomroy Assc.
From: Glen Gollirad
Subject: PCO #70 - Paint Preparation for Metal Decking
Project Name: Stoughton Fire Station No. 1
Project Number: 19-0796

After thorough document review, corrugated metal decking manufacturers, suppliers, and the Steel
Decking Institute (SD1), the submitted PCO #70 for added costs related to metal deck prep is not
recommended for acceptance,

We'd note that:

¢ 3Dl stated that the vast majority of decking sold in the US s straight galvanized and would
have the chromate treatment, They are seeing an increasa in the percentage of orders with
primed decking recently, presumably to avoid field issuas with paint adhesion.

¢ CANAM (home office in Quebec) confirmed that they can provide decking in phosphatized
or primed ot galvanized and primed finish, but that phosphatized Is very rare, and for them
very expensive unless the square footage of decking needed for a project is significant, and
they must special order phosphatized coll stock to fabricate from —they don’t keep it on
hand. They did say that primed deck is a decent percentage of the orders that they get, and
that they will often see orders for the same project split between primed deck and standard
galvanized. | note that if a contractor is using the CANAM website to order materials, and
the website does not offer any finish options for the decking when ordering, sc the only
option available using online ordering Is straight galvanized.

¢+ Galvanized metal deck has been used on nearly every D+W project Including schools and
fire stations, and successfully painted whenever included. By industry standards, all of
these galvanized decks would have had chromate treatment on them, and by being
successfully painted by a variety of painting contractors, there appears to be commeon
knowledge of the existence of chromate treatment and the required preparation methods in
the industry.

* The steel deck specifications did not Indicate a reguirement for prime painted material
where exposed; standard galvanizing would be expected.

¢ As standard galvanized decking Is fabricated from chromate treated coil, the specification
would suggest that the deck would have chromate applied to It that would require removal
—which appears to be common industry knowledge.

* The painting specification includes the following statements:
1.09 FIELD CONDITIONS

A. Do not apply materials when surface and ambient temperatures are
outside the temperature ranges required by the paint product manufacturer.

Vermoent | Massachusetts www.dorcandwhitiier.com



B. Follow manufacturer's recommended procedures for producing best
results, including testing of substrates, moisture in substrates, and humidity
and temperature limitations.

C. Do not apply materials when relative humidity exceeds 85 percent; at
temperatures less than 5 degrees F above the dew polnt; or to damp or wet
surfaces,

D. Minimum Application Temperatures for Paints: 50 degrees F for interiors
unless required otherwise by manufacturer's instructions,

2.04 PAINT SYSTEMS - INTERIOR

A. Install Interior Paint according to the Drawings, approved submittals,
manufacturer's instructions, and as follows:

5. Degrease galvanized metal before painting, using mineral spirits or
as recommended by painting manufacturer.

6. All exposed structural steel, metal deck and other exposed
unfinished surfaces shall be painted except for exposed items In
existing spaces, that are to remain exposed unless noted otherwise.

3.02 PREPARATION
B. Clean surfaces thoroughly and correct defects prior to application,

C. Prepare surfaces using the methods recommended by the manufacturer
for achieving the best result for the substrate under the project conditions.

}. Galvanized Surfaces:

1. Remove surface contamination and oils and wash with solvent
according to SSPC-SP 1.

¢  While the language of SSPC SP1 mentions the removal of “visible” contaminants, itis our
opinion that the palnter is relylng on that language to claim that solvent cleaning of the
entire underside of deck is not regquired. We note that the language of SP1 states “2.1
When viewed without magnification, a sclvent-cleaned surface shall be free of visible oll,
grease, dust, dirt, drawing and cutting compounds, and other visible soluble contaminants.
Multiple industry sources indicate that the intent of SSPC SP1 s to solvent clean the entire
surface, not just “spot cleaning” of visual contaminants.

o While 3,02-}-1 references SSPC SP1, paragraph 2.04-A-5 does not, and also requires
cleaning of all galvanized surfaces.

* The paint manufacturer’s literature submitted for the dry fall paint system Indicates
“Galvanizing - Allow to weather a minlmum of six months prior to coating. Solvent Clean per
SSPC-SP1.When weathering Is not possible, or the surface has been treated with
chromates or silicates, first Solvent Clean par SSPC-SP1 and apply a test patch. Allow paint
to dry at least one week before testing adhesion. If adheslon is poor, brush blasting per
SSPC-5P16 is necessary to remove these treatments. Rusty galvanizing requires a
minimum of Hand Tool Cleaning per SSPC-5P2, prime the area the same day as
cleaned.” Per 3.02-C of the specification, the contractor is required to prepare surfaces as
recommended by the manufacturer, We note that as discussed in the May 2" 2024
meeting with the GC, Painter, OPM, and design team, the solvent cleaning proposed by the

pAstoughton public safety study 19-0796\prospect street\arch\admin\f - contract admin\7 - Page20f3
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painter is acceptable to us provided it is acceptable to the paint manufacturer and
requested a statement from Sherwin Williams to that effect. D+W received that
confirmation via email on 5/16 via painting sub and Sherwin-Williams representative.

¢ D+W hasrequested the amblient temperature, humldity, and time of day at the time{s) the
paint was applied. To date no historical data has been provided - aside from the
statement that “it was a littte chilly that (one of the days painting occurred) morning.”

¢ Inthe 5/2/24 meeting the painter stated that upon entering the site, he observed that the
deck “looked like it had chromate coating on It.” This infers that the chromate was visible,
and hence would require removal per SSPC-SP1 as a “visible” contaminant,

* In checking with representatives from all three manufacturers, all stated that when SSPC
SP1 is cited, despite the language of the standard saying “visible” contaminants, thelr
recommendation to a painter would be to surface clean the entlre deck to remove the
coatings - lending to a simple “common industry knowledge” argument that a painter
should assume that the galvanized deck specifiad has coating that has to be removed.

Glen Gollrad
DORE + WHITTIER

pistoughton public safety study 19-0796\prospect street\arch\admin\f - contract admin\7 - Page 3 of 3
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From: keith.a@colconinc.net <keith.a@colconinc.net>
Sent: Tuesday, May 14, 2024 3:41 PM

To: Jo-Ann Darrigo <jdarrigo@ctaconstruction.com>
Suhject: RE: Stoughton Fire Chromate

Jo-Ann,

There are 6 days total. $7,301.40 total.
{ did just notice that my accounts person added the 10% OH&P. Per my word, that should be
waived, So the actual total will deduct $543.54 and the Grand Total is $6,757.86.

Keith

Keith A Beck

Color Concepts Inc

271 Jenckes Hill Road
Lincoln, RI 02865
Office — (401) 334-1852
Mobile — (401) 474-7606




EXTRA WORKINVOICE

INVOICE #: 19828
COLOR CONCEPTS INC. INVOICE DATE:  May 14, 2024
271 JENCKES HILL ROAD .
LINCOLN, RHODE ISLAND 02865 TERMS: PAYABLE UPCN RECEIPT
PHONE  {401)334-1852
FAX (404)334-4116
JOBNO.:
TO GTA CONSTRUCTION Joename:  STOUGHTON FIRE STATION
400 TOTTEN POND ROAD
SUITE 200
WALTHAM, MA 02451
RE;
ATTENTION EMAIL WORK ORDER #2730
DESCRIPTION OF WORK11/30
Work Completed: SEE ATTACHED SLiP
CHROMATE ETCHING OF CEILING DECKS
LABOR MATERIALS
HOURS RATE AMOUNT anr PROBUCT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
Stralght Time 8 79.46 635.68 2 METAL ETCH 4417 88,34
Premium Portion 1 1/2 Time 30.73
Time and One Half 119.19
TOTAL MATERIAL § 88.34
EQUIPMENT
1 SCISSOR LIFT 181.90 181.90
TOTAL EQUIPMENT § 181.90
COST SUMMARY
TOTAL LABCR § 635.68 SUBTOTAL $ 905.92
INSUAANCE TAXES MARKUP {Labor, Material, Equipment)
Insurance & Taxes 30% 190,70 SUBTOTAL 3 281.30
Markup Direct Costs 10.00% 90.59 (18T, M.U.)
BOND 2.50% $ 29.68
TOTAL INSURANCE TAXES MARKUP § 281.30 TOTAL COST $ 1,216.90

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS




Color Concepts Inc:
271 Jenckes Hill Road
Lincoln, RI, 02865
401-334-1852
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EXTRA WORK INVOICE

INVOICE #: 19826
COLOR CONCEPTS INC. INVOICE DATE:  May 14, 2024
2741 JENCKES HILL ROAD .
LINCOLN, RHODE ISLAND 02865 TERMS: PAYABLE UPON RECEIPT
PHONE  (401)334-1852
FAX {401)334-4116
JoB NO.:
To CTA CONSTRUCTION JornaME:  STOUGHTON FIRE STATION
400 TOTTEN POND ROAD
SUITE 200
WALTHAM, MA 02451
RE:
ATTENTION EMAIL WORK ORDER #2728
DESCRIPTION OF WORK11/30
Work Completed: SEE ATTACHED SLIP
CHROMATE ETCHING OF CEILING DECKS
LABOR MATERIALS
HOURS RATE AMOUNT ary PRAODUCT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
Stralght Time 8 79.48 635.68 2 METAL ETCH 44,17 88.34
Pramium Portlon 1 1/2 Time 39.73
Time and Cne Half 118.19
TOTAL MATERIAL § 88.34
EQUIPMENT
1 SCISSOR LIFT 181.90 181.90
TOTAL EQUIPMENT §$ 181.90
COST SUMMARY
TOTAL LABOR § 635.68 SUBTOTAL $ 905,92
INSURANCE TAXES MARKUP {Labor, Materia!, Equipment)
Insurance & Taxes 30% 190.70 SUBTOTAL $ 281.30
Markup Direct Costs 10.00% 90.59 (18T, M.U.)
BOND 2.50% % 29.688
TOTAL INSURANCE TAXES MARKUP $ 281.3¢ TOTAL GOST $ 1,216.80

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS




Color Concepts Inc
271 Jenckes Hill Road

Lincoln, RI, 02865
401-334-1852
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COLOR CONCEPTS INC.

271 JENCKES HILL RCAD
LINCOLN, RHODE ISLAND 02865

EXTRA WORK INVOICE

INVOICE #: 19824
INVOICE DATE: May 14, 2024
TERMS:

PAYABLE UPON RECEIPT

PHONE  {401)334-1852
FAX {401)334-4116
JOB NO.:
TO CTA CONSTRUCTION JosName:  STOUGHTON FIRE STATION
400 TOTTEN POND ROAD
SUITE 200
WALTHAM, MA 02451
RE:
ATTENTION EMAIL WORK ORDER #2726
DESCRIPTION OF WORK11/30
Work Completed: SEE ATTACHED SLIP
CHROMATE ETCHING OF CEILING DECKS
LABOR MATERIALS
HOURS RATE AMOUNY ary PRODUCY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
Straight Time 8 79.46 635.68 2 METAL ETCH 44,17 88.34
Premium Portion 1 1/2 Time 39,73
Time and Cne Half 119.19
TOTAL MATERIAL § 88.34
EQUIPMENT
1 SCISSOR LIFT 181.90 181,90
TOTAL EQUIPMENT § 181.90
COST SUMMARY
TOTAL LABOR % 635.68 SUBTOTAL 3 905.92
INSURANCE TAXES MARKUP {Labor, Material, Equipment)
Insurance & Taxes 30% 190.70 SUBTOTAL $ 261.30
. Markup Direct Costs 10.00% 90.59 (1&T, MU.)
BOND 250% % 29.68
TOTAL INSURANCE TAXES MARKUP § 281.30 TOTAL COST $ 1,216.90

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS
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EXTRA WORK INVOICE

INVOICE #; 19827
COLOR CONCEPTS INC. INVOICE DATE:  May 14, 2024
271 JENCKES HILL ROAD .
LINCOLN, RHODE ISLAND 02865 TERMS: PAYABLE UPON RECEIPT
PHONE  (401)334-1852
FAX (404)334-4116
JOB NO.:
To . CTA CONSTRUCTION J08 NAME: STOUGHTON FIRE STATION
400 TOTTEN POND ROAD
SUITE 200
WALTHAM, MA 02451
RE:
ATTENTION EMAIL WORK ORDER #2729
DESCRIPTION OF WORK11/30
Work Completed: SEE ATTACHED SLIP
CHROMATE ETCHING OF CEILING DECKS
LABOR MATERIALS
HOURS RATE AMOUNT ary PRODUCT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
Straight Time 8 79.46 635.68 2 METAL ETCH 4417 88.34
Premium Paortion 1 1/2 Time 39.73
Tlme and One Half 119,18
TOTAL MATERIAL § 88,34
EQUIPMENT
1 SCISSORLIFT 181.90 181,90
TOTAL EQUIPMENT § 181.90
COST SUMMARY
TOTAL LABOR § 635.68 SUBTOTAL $ 905.92
INSURANCE TAXES MARKUP (Labor, Material, Equipment)
Insurance & Taxes 30% 180.70 SUBTOTAL $ 281.30
Markup Direct Costs 10.00% 90.59 (14T, M.U.)
BOND 2.50% $ 29,68
TOTAL INSURANCE TAXES MARKUP § 281.30 TOTAL COST $ 1,216.90

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS




Color Concepts Inc.
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COLOR CONCEPTS INC.

271 JENGHKES HILL

ROAD

LINGOLN, RHODE {SLAND 02865

PHONE  {401)334-1852
FAX (401)334-4116

EXTRA WORK INVOICE

INVOICE #: 19825
INVOICE DATE:  May 14, 2024
TERMS:

PAYABLE UPON RECEIPT

JOB NO.:
To CTA CONSTRUCTION Jomname:  STOUGHTON FIRE STATION
400 TOTTEN POND ROAD
SUITE 200
WALTHAM, MA 02451
RE:
ATTENTION EMAIL WORK ORDER #2727
DESCRIPTION OF WORK11/30
Work Completed: SEE ATTACHED SLIP
CHROMATE ETCHING OF CEILING DECKS
LABOR MATERIALS
HOURS RATE AMOUNT afty PROBUCT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
Stralght Time 8 79.46 635.68 2 METAL ETCH 44,17 88.34
Premium Porlion 1 1/2 Time 39.73
Tima and One Half 119.19
TOTAL MATERIAL § 88.34
EQUIPMENT
1 SCISSOR LIFT 181.90 181.80
TOTAL EQUIPMENT $ 181.90
COST SUMMARY
TOTAL LABOR § 635.68 SUBTOTAL $ 805.92
INSURANCE TAXES MARKUP {Labor, Materlal, Equlpment)
Insurance & Taxes 30% 190.70 SUBTOTAL $ 281.30
Markup Direct Costs 10.00% 90.59 (18T, MU}
BOND 2.50% $ 29.68
TOTAL INSURANCE TAXES MARKUP § 281.30 TOTAL COST $ 1,216,90

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS
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EXTRA WORK INVOICE

INVOICE #: 19823
COLOR CONCEPTS INC. INVOICE DATE:  May 14, 2024
274 JENCKES HILL ROAD .
LINCOLN, RHODE ISLAND 02865 TERMS: PAYABLE UPON RECEIPT
PHONE  {401)334-1852
FAX (401)334-4116
JOB HO.:
To CTA CONSTRUCTION sosname:  STOUGHTON FIRE STATION
400 TOTTEN POND ROAD
SUITE 200
WALTHAM, MA 02451
RE:
ATTENTION EMAIL WORK ORDER #2724
DESCRIPTION OF WORK11/30
Work Completed: SEE ATTACHED SLIP
CHROMATE ETCHING OF CEILING DECKS
LABCR MATERIALS
HOURS RATE AMOUNT ary PROGUCT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
Straight Time 8 79.46 635.68 2 METAL ETCH 4417 88.34
Premium Portlon 1 1/2 Tlma 39,73
Tlme and One Half 119.19
TOTAL MATERIAL $ 88.34
EQUIPMENT
1 SCISSOR LIFT 181.80 181.90
TOTAL EQUIPMENT § 181.80
COST SUMMARY
TOTAL LABOR § 635.68 SUBTOTAL ' $ 805.92
INSURANCE TAXES MARKUP {Labor, Materlal, Equipment)
Insurance & Taxes 30% 190.70 SUBTOTAL $ 281.30
Markup Direct Costs 10.00% 90.59 (157, ML)
BOND 250% $ 29.68
TOTAL INSURANCE TAXES MARKUP § 281.30 TOTAL COST $ 1,216.90

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS
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PCO #070r

CTA Construction Managers Project: 2023-01 - Stoughton Flre Station No.01
400 Toiten Pond Road 400 Prospect Street
Waltham, 02451 Stoughion, 02072
Phone: (781} 788-6600

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #070r: CE #124 - paint galvi deck

TO: Town of Stoughton FROM: CTA Construction Managers, LLC
10 Pear] St 400 Totten Pond Road, 2nd Floor
Stougmon Massachusetts 02072 Waltham Massachusaits, 02451
PCO NU MBERIREVISION OTGrI 0 CONTRACT: 1 - Stoughton Fire Station No 1
REQUEST RECEIVED FROM: ' CREATEDBY:  Jo-AnnDarrigo {CTA Consfruction
Managers, LLC)
STATUS:  Pending - In Review o "~ CREATED DATE:  5/14 /2024
REFERENCE: o " PRIME CONTRACT None
CHANGE ORDER:
FIELD CHANGE: No , - o s |
CoaRTeN s B s — . YT T e

| METH

.r().ru‘l- ‘\IUH<J‘J b}11 ,Ti;si:i;l;ii;ik} b A R

SCHI

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: CE #124 - paint galvi deck
CHANGE REASON;: Client Request

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: {The Contract Is Changed As Follows)
CE #124 - paint galvi deck

Deck has a chromated coating and spec'd palnt requires removat before painting. painter feels paint spec precedure doss not cover

T T T TR TR Y Ty e T e T e P TP P PP PR TR TR P PR PRI

"CTA reserves its rights tc additional time and direct and indirect costs assoclated with this change order. CTA does not waive its rights to an additional
extension of time or to recover additional costs by signing this change order, The Awarding Authority, In executing this change order, agrees that CTA
has properly reserved Its rights for additlonal time and compensation.

ATTACHMENTS:
total for chromated coating .pdf. _Chromate Removal EWQ 2724-2730.pdf

# Cost Code Rescription Type Amount
1 }09-9¢0 - Palnts and Coatings remove chromated coating Fited Sub Bidder $6,757.86
2 ] 08-900 - Palnts and Coatlngs agreed to split Filed Sub Bidder ($3.376.93)
Subtotah $3,378.93
CTA Diract: 10.00% Applles to CTA Direct. $ 0.00
CTA Sub: 5.00% Applies to CTA Sub. § 0.00
Filed Sub: 5.00% Applies to Filed Sub Bldder, $188.95
CTA Bonds & Insurance: 0.00% Applles to Filed Sub Bidder , CTA Sub , and CTA Diract, $0.00
Grand Totak: $3,547.88

CTA Censtruction Managers page 1 of Printed On: 828/ 2024 12 .28 PM



PCO #070

CTA Construction Managers Projact: 2023-01 - Stoughton Firg Statlon No.01
400 Totten Pond Road 400 Prospect Street
Waitham, 02451 Stoughton, 02072

Phone: (781) 786-6600

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #070: CE #124 - paint galvi deck

TO! Town of Stoughton FROM; CTA Construction Managers, LLC
10 Pear! St 400 Totten Pond Road, 2nd Floor
Stoughton Massachuseits 02072 seits, 02451

CONTRACT:

‘PCON NUMBERIREVIS]ON o 07010
REQUEST RECEIVED FROM: ~ CREATEDBY:  Jo-AnnDarigo (CTA Construction
Managers, LLC)
STATUS: Pending - In Review ' - " 'CREATED DATE:  5/14 /2024
e e
CHANGE ORDER;
FIELD CHANGE. o R - -
LOCATION: - ACCOUNTING Amount Based
METHOD:
SCHEDULE IMPACT: PAID IN FULL: No

" TOTAL AMOUNT:  §$7.095.75

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: CE #124 - paint galvl deck
CHANGE REASON: Client Request

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: (The Confract Is Changed As Follows}
CE #124 - palnt galvi deck

Dack has a chromatad coaling and spec'd paint requires removal before painting. painter feels paint spec procedure does not cover

T L L T T Ty I T LTy e P L E P R P T T L TEY Y YT

'CTA reserves Ets rights to addnlonal tama and dlrecl and Indirect costs associated with this change order. CTA does not walve Its rights to an additional
extension of time or to recover additional costs by signing this change order. Tha Awarding Authority, In executing this change order, agrees that CTA
has properly reserved Its rights for addilionat time and compensation.

ATTACHMENTS:
total for chromated coating .pdf  Chromate Removal EWQ 2724-2730.ndf

# Cost Code Description Typs Amount
1 {08-800 - Paints and Cealings remove chromated coallng Filed Sub Bidder $ 6,757,606
Subtotak: $6,757.86
CYA Direct: 10.00% Appiies to CTA Direct, $0.00
CTA Sub: 5.00% Applles to CTA Sub , $0.00
Fited Sub: 6,00% Applies to Filad S8ub Bidder , $ 337.89
CTA Bonds & Insurance: 0.00% Applles to Filad Sub Bidder , CTA Sub , and CTA Dlrect, $0.00
Grand Total: $7,095.75

CTA Construction Managers page 1 of 1 Printed On; 5/14/ 2024 04 :35 PM




From: keith.a@colconinc.net <keith.a@colconinc.net>
Sent: Tuesday, May 14, 2024 3:41 PM

To: Jo-Ann Darrigo <jdarrigo@ctaconstruction.com>
Subject: RE: Stoughton Fire Chromate

Jo-Ann,

There are 6 days total. $7,301.40 total.
| did just notice that my accounts person added the 10% OH&P. Per my word, that should be
waived, So the actual total will deduct $543.54 and the Grand Total is $6,757.86.

Keith

Keith A Beck

Color Concepts Inc

271 Jenckes Hill Road
Lincoin, RI 02865
Office — (401) 334-1852
Mobile — (401) 474-7606



EXTRA WORK INVOICE
INVOICE #; 19828
COLOR CONCEPTS INC. INVOICE DATE:  May 14, 2024
271 JENCKES HILL ROAD .
LINGOLN, RHODE ISLAND 02865 TERMS: PAYABLE UPON RECEIPT
PHONE  (401)334-1852
FAX (401)334-4116
JOB NO.:
TO CTA CONSTRUCTION sosMaME:  STOUGHTON FIRE STATION
400 TOTTEN POND RQAD
SUITE 200
WALTHAM, MA 02451
RE:
ATTENTION EMAIL WORK ORDER #2730
DESCRIPTION OF WORK11/30
Work Completed: SEE ATTACHED SLIP
CHROMATE ETCHING OF CEILING DECKS
LABOR MATERIALS
HOURS RATE AMOUNT Qry PRODUCT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
Straight Time 8 79.46 635.68 2 METAL ETCH 4417 88.34
Premium Portion 1 1/2 Time 38,73
Time and One Half 119.19
TOTAL MATERIAL § 88.34
EQUIPMENT
1 SCISSOR LIET 181.90 181.90
TOTAL EQUIPMENT $ 181.90
COST SUMMARY
TOTAL LABOR § 635.68 SUBTOTAL $ 905.92
INSURANCE TAXES MARKUP (Labor, Material, Equipment)
Insurance & Taxes 30% 490,70 SUBTOTAL $ 281.30
Markup Direct Costs 10.00% 90.59 (18T, M)
BOND 2.50% $ 29.68
TOTAL INSURANCE TAXES MARKUP $ 281.30 TOTAL COST $ 1,216.90

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS
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COLOR CONCEPTS INC.

271 JENCKES HiLL ROAD
LINCOLN, RHODE ISLAND 02865

EXTRA WORK INVOICE

INVOICE #: 19826
INVOICE DATE:  May 14, 2024
TERMS:

PAYABLE UPON RECEIPT

PHONE  {401)334-1852
FAX {401)334-4116
JOB NO.
To CTA CONSTRUGCTION JOB NAME: STOUGHTON FIRE STATION
400 TOTTEN POND ROAD
SUITE 200
WALTHAM, MA 02451
RE:
ATTENTION EMAIL WORK ORDER #2728
DESCRIPTION OF WORK11/30
Work Completed: SEE ATTACHED SLIP
CHROMATE ETCHING OF CEILING DECKS
LABOR MATERIALS
HOURS RATE AMOUNT any PRCGDUCT UNIT PRICE AMOUNY
Stralght Time 8 79.48 635.68 2 METAL ETCH 4417 88.34
Premium Porllon 1 1/2 Time 39.73
Time and One Half 119,19
TOTAL MATERIAL § 88,34
EQUIPMENT
1 SCISSOR LIFT 181.90 181.90
TOTAL EQUIPMENT § 181.90
COST SUMMARY
TOTAL LABOR § 635.68 SUBTOTAL $ 905,92
INSURANCE TAXES MARKUP {Labor, Material, Equipment)
fnsurance & Taxes 30% 190,70 SUBTOTAL $ 281.30
Markup Direct Costs 10.00% 90.59 (18T, MU.)
BOND 2.50% $ 29.68
TOTAL INSURANCE TAXES MARKUP § 281.30 TOTAL COST $ 1,216.90

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS
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EXTRA WORK INVOICE
INVOICE #: 19824
COLOR CONCEPTS INC. INVOICE DATE:  May 14, 2024
271 JENCKES HILL ROAD s
LINCOLN, RHODE ISLAND 02865 TERMS: PAYABLE UPON RECEIPT
PHONE  (401)334-1852
FAX (404)334-4116
JORNO.:
To CTA CONSTRUCTION © JOB NAME: STOUGHTON FIRE STATION
406 TOTTEN POND ROAD
SUITE 200
WALTHAM, MA 02451
RE:
ATTENTION EMALL WORK ORDER #2726
DESCRIPTION OF WORK31/30
Work Completed: SEE ATTACHED SLIP
CHROMATE ETCHING OF CEILING DECKS
LABOR MATERIALS
HOURS RATE AMOUNT arny PRODUCT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
Straight Time 8 79.46 635.68 2 METAL ETCH 44,17 88.34
Premium Portion 1 1/2 Time 39,73
Time and One Half 119.19
TOTAL MATERIAL $ 88.34
EQUIPMENT .
1 SCISSOR LIFT 181.90 181.90
TOTAL EQUIPMENT § 181.80
COST SUMMARY
TOTAL LABOR $ 635.68 SUBTOTAL $ 905.92
INSURANCE TAXES MARKUP {Labor, Materlal, Equipment)
Insurance & Taxes 30% 190,70 SUBTOTAL $ 281.30
Markup Diract Costs 10.00% 90.59 (1&T, M.U.)
BOND 2.50% $ 29.68
TOTAL INSURANCE TAXES MARKUP $ 281.30 TOTAL COST $ 1,216.90
THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS
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EXTRA WORK INVOICE

INVOICE #: 19827
COLOR CONCEPTS INC. INVOICE DATE:  May 14, 2024
274 JENCKES HILL ROAD .
LINCOLN, RHODE ISLAND 02865 TERMS: PAYABLE UPON RECEIPT
PHONE {401)334-1852
FAX (401)334-4116
JOB NO.:
T CTA CONSTRUGTION JOB NAME: STOUGHTON FIRE STATION
400 TOQTTEN POND ROAD
SUITE 200
WALTHAM, MA 02451
RE:
ATTENTION EMAIL WORK ORDER #2729
DESCRIPTION OF WORK13/30
Work Completed: SEE ATTACHED SLIP
CHROMATE ETCHING OF CEILING DECKS
LABOR MATERIALS
HOURS RATE AMOUNT ary PRODUCT LINIT PRICE AMOUNT
Stralght Time 8 79.46 635.68 2 METAL ETCH 4447 88.34
Premlum Portlon 1 1/2 Time 39.73
Time and One Half 119.19
TOTAL MATERIAL § 88.34
EQUIPMENT
1 SCISSOR LIFT 181,90 181.90
TOTAL EQUIPMENT § 181.90
COST SUMMARY
TOTAL LABOR § 635.68 SUBTOTAL $ 905.92
INSURANCE TAXES MARKUP (Labor, Material, Equipment)
Insurance & Taxes 30% 190.70 SUBTOTAL $ 281.30
Markup Direct Costs 10.00% 90.59 (18T, M.U.)
BOND 2.50% $ 29.68
TOTAL INSURANCE TAXES MARKUP § 281.30 TOTAL COST $ 1,216.90

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS
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COLOR CONCEPTS INC.

271 JENCKES HILL ROAD
LINCOLN, RHODE ISLAND 02865

EXTRA WORK INVOICE

INVOICE #:
INVOICE DATE:
TERMS:

19825

May 14, 2024

PAYABLE UPON RECEIPT

PHONE  (401)334-1852
FAX (401)334-4116
JOB NO.:
1o CTA CONSTRUCTION JoBNaME:  STOUGHTON FIRE STATION
400 TOTTEN POND ROAD
SUITE 200
WALTHAM, MA 02451
RE;
ATTENTION EMALL WORK ORDER #2727
DESCRIPTION OF WORK11/30
Work Completed: SEE ATTACHED SLIP
CHROMATE ETCHING OF CEILING DECKS
LABOR MATERALS
HOURS RATE AMOUNT ary PRODUCT UNIT PRICE AMOUNY
Stralght Time 8 79.46 635,68 2 METAL ETCH 4417 88,34
Premlum Portlon 1 1/2 Time 39.73
Time and One Half 119.19
TOTAL MATERIAL § 88,34
EQUIPMENT
1 SCISSOR LIFT 181.90 181.90
TOTAL EQUIPMENT § 181.90
COST SUMMARY
TOTAL LABOR § 635.68 SUBTOTAL $ 905.92
INSURANCE TAXES MARKUP {Labor, Materlal, Equipment)
Insurance & Taxes 30% 190.70 SUBTOTAL 3 281.30
Markup Direct Costs 10.00% 90.59 (1&T, MU}
BOND 2.50% $ 29.68
TOTAL INSURANCE TAXES MARKUP § 281.30 TOTAL COST $ 1,216.90

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS
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COLOR CONCEPTS INC.

274 JENCKES HILL

ROAD

LINCOLN, RHODE ISLAND 02865

EXTRA WORK INVOICE

INVOICE #:
INVOIGE DATE:
TERMS:

16823

May 14, 2024

PAYABLE UPON RECEIPT

PHONE  (401)334-1852
FAX (401)334-4116
JOB NO.:
T0 CTA CONSTRUCTION Jobname:  STOUGHTON FIRE STATION
400 TOTTEN POND ROAD
SUITE 200
WALTHAM, MA 02451
RE:
ATTENTION EMAIL WORK ORDER #2724
DESCRIPTION OF WORK11/30
Work Completed: SEE ATTACHED SLIP
CHROMATE ETCHING OF CEILING DECKS
LABOR MATERIALS
HOURS RATE AMOUNT any PRODUCT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
Stralght Time 8 79.46 635,68 2 METAL ETCH 44,17 88.34
Premium Portion 1 1/2 Time 39,73
Time and One Haif 119.19
TOTAL MATERIAL § 88,34
EQUIPMENT
1 SCISSOR LIFT 181.90 181,90
TOTAL EQUIPMENT $ 181.90
COST SUMMARY
‘ TOTAL LABOR % 835.68 SUBTOTAL $ 805.92
ENSURANCE TAXES MARKUP (Labor, Materlal, Equipment)
Insurance & Taxes 30% 190.70 SUBTOTAL $ 281.30
Markup Direct Costs 10.00% 90.59 (1&T, M.U.)
BOND 2.50% $ 29.68
TOTAL INSURANCE TAXES MARKUP $ 281.30 TOTAL COST $ 1,216,80

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS
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RECEIVED
05/17/2024 PCO #070

DORE & WHITTIER ARCHITECTS, INC.
ARCHITECTS » PROJECT MANAGERS

BURLINGTON, VT
CTA Construction Managers Project: 2023-01 - Stoughton Fire Station No.01
400 Totten Pond Road 400 Prospact Street
Waltham, 02451 Stoughton, 02072

Phone: (781) 786-6600

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #070: CE #124 - paint galvi deck

TO: Town of Stoughton FROM; CTA Construction Managers, LLC

10 Pear St 400 Totten Pond Road, 2nd Floor

Sloughton Massachusells 02072 Waltham Massachusatls, 02451
PCO NUMBER/REVISION: 070 /o ' CONTRACT: 1 - Stoughton Fire Station No 1 -
REQUEST RECEIVED FROM: CREATED BY: Ja-Ann Darrigo (CTA Construction

Managers, LLC)
STATUS: ' Pending - In Raview CREATED DATE: 514 /2024

REFERENCE et S 1 e PRIMECONTRACT None
CHANGE ORDER:

FIELD CHANGE- e o No e

LOCATION: L
METHOD:

T e
S ' TOTAL AMOUNT:  $7,095.76

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: CE #124 - paint galvl deck

CHANGE REASON: Cllsnt Request

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: (The Contract Is Changed As Follows)
CE #124 - paint galvi deck

Deck has a chromated coating and spec'd palnt requires removal before painting. patnter feals paint spec procedura does not cover

...........................

I e T T PN T T P AT I YA Y PN TP YS

*CTA reserves lts rights to additional time and direct and Endiracl cosls associated with lhis change ordar CTA doas not walve Its rights to an additional
extenslon of time or to racover additional costs by signing this change order, The Awarding Authority, In executing this change order, agress that CTA
has properly reserved its rights for additional time and compensation.

ATTACHMENTS:;
jotal for chromated coating .pdf  Chromate Removal EWQ 2724-2730.pdf

# Cost Code Dascriplion Type Amount
1 $08-900 - Paints and Coalings remove chromated coating Fiied Sub Bldder $86,757.86
Subtotal: $86,757,86
CTA Dlrect: 10.00% Applles to CTA Diract, $0.00
CTA Sub; 5.00% Applles to CTA Sub .| $0.00
Fllad 8ub: 5,60% Applies to Filad Sub Biddar , $ 337,89
CTA Bonds & Insurance: 0.00% AppHas {o Flled Sub Bidder , CTA Sub , and CTA Diract, $0.00
Grand Total: $7,005.75

NOT RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE
05/17/2024

DORE & WHITTIER ARCHITECTS

CTA Construction Managers page 1 of Printed On: 514/ 2024 04 :35 PM



From: keith.a®@colconinc.net <keith.a@colconinc.net>
Sent: Tuesday, May 14, 2024 3:41 PM

To: lo-Ann Darrigo <jdarrigo@ctaconstruction.com>
Subject; RE; Stoughton Fire Chromate

Jo-Ann,

There are 6 days total. $7,301.40 total.
| did just notice that my accounts person added the 10% OH&P. Per my word, that should be
waived. So the actual total will deduct $543.54 and the Grand Total is $6,757.86.

Keith

Keith A Beck

Color Concepts Inc

271 Jenckes Hill Road
Lincoln, RI 02865
Office ~ (401) 334-1852
Mobile — {401) 474-7606



EXTRA WORK INVOICE
INVOICE #; 19828
COLOR CONCEPTS INC. INVOIGE DATE:  May 14, 2024
271 JIENCKES HILL ROAD .
LINCOLN, RHODE ISLAND 02865 TERMS: PAYABLE UPON RECEIPT
PHONE  {(401)334-i852
FAX (401)334-4116
JOB NO.:
TO CTA CONSTRUGTION JOB NAME: STOUGHTON FIRE STATION
400 TOTTEN POND ROAD
SUITE 200
WALTHAM, MA 02451
RE:
ATTENTION EMAIL WORK ORDER #2730
DESCRIPTION OF WORK11/30
Work Completed: SEE ATTACHED SLIP
CHROMATE ETCHING OF CEILING DECKS
LABOR _ MATERIALS
HOURS RATE AMOUNT ary PRODUCT EINIT PRICE AMOUNT
Stralght Time 8 79.46 635.68 2 METAL ETCH 4417 88.34
Premium Portion 1 1/2 Time 39.73
Time and One Half 119.19
TOTAL MATERIAL $ 88.34
EQUIPMENT
1 SCISSOR LIFT 181.80 181.90
TOTAL EQUIPMENT $ 181.90
COST SUMMARY
TOTAL LABOR $ 635.68 SUBTOTAL $ 905.92
INSURANCE TAXES MARKUP (Labor, Materlal, Equipment)
Insurance & Taxes 30% 190,70 SUBTOTAL 5 281.30
Markup Direct Costs 10.00% 90.59 (18T, ML)
BOND 2.650% $ 20,68
TOTAL INSURANCE TAXES MARKUP § 281,30 TOTAL COST $ 1,216.90

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS
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EXTRAWORKINVOICE
INVOICE #: 19826
COLOR CONCEPTS INC. INVOICE DATE:  May 14, 2024
271 JENCKES HILL ROAD .
LINCOLN, RHODE ISLAND 02865 TERMS: PAYABLE UPON RECEIPT
PHONE  (401)334-1852
FAX {(401)334-4116
JOB NO.:
To CTA CONSTRUCTION sopname:  STOUGHTON FIRE STATION
400 TOTTEN POND ROAD
SUITE 200
WALTHAM, MA 02451
RE;
ATTENTION EMAIL WORK ORDER #2728
DESCRIPTION OF WORK11/30
Work Completed: SEE ATTACHED SLIP
CHROMATE ETCHING CF CGEILING DECKS
LABOR MATERIALS
HOURS RATE AMOUNT ary PRODULT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
Stralght Time 8 79.46 635.68 2 METAL ETCH 4417 88,34
Premlum Portlon 1 1/2 Time 39.73
Time and One Half 119.19
TOTAL MATERIAL $ 88.34
EQUIPMENT
1 SCISSOR LIFT 181.90 181.90
TOTAL EQUIPMENT $ 181.90
COST SUMMARY
TOTAL LABCR $§ 635.68 SUBTOTAL $ 905.92
INSURANCE TAXES MARKUP {Labor, Materlal, Equipment)
Insurance & Taxes 30% 180.70 SUBTOTAL $ 281.30
Markup Direct Costs 10.00% 90.59 (18T, M.U.)
BOND 250% $ 29.68
TOTAL INSURANCE TAXES MARKUP § 281.30 TOTAL COST $ 1,216.90
THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS
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EXTRA WORK INVOICE

INVOICE #: 19824
COLOR CONCEPTS INC., INVOICE DATE:  May 14, 2024
2741 JENCKES HILL ROAD .
LINGOLN, RHODE [SLAND 02865 TERMS: PAYABLE UPON RECEIPT
PHONE  (401)334-1852
FAX {401)334-4115
JOB NO.:
To CTA CONSTRUGTION sosnave:  STOUGHTON FIRE STATION
400 TOTTEN POND ROAD
SUITE 200
WALTHAM, MA 02451
RE:
ATTENTION EMAIL WORK ORDER #2726
DESCRIPTION OF WORK11/30
Work Completed: SEE ATTACHED SLIP
CHROMATE ETCHING QF CEILING DECKS
LABOR MATERIALS
HOURS RATE AMOUNT ary PRODUCT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
Stralght Time 8 79.48 635.68 2 METAL ETCH 4417 88.34
Premium Portlon 1 1/2 Time 39.73
Time and One Half 119.18
TOTAL MATERIAL $ 88.34
EQUIPMENT
1 SCISSOR LIFT 181.90 181.90
TOTAL EQUIPMENT % 181,80
COST SUMMARY
TOTAL LABOR § 635.68 SUBTOTAL $ 905.92
INSURANCE TAXES MARKUP (Labor, Materlal, Equipment)
Insurance & Taxes 30% 190.70 SUBTOTAL $ 281.30
Markup Diract Cosls 10.00% 90.59 (16T, MU}
BOND 2.50% $ 20.68
TOTAL INSURANGCE TAXES MARKUP § 281.30 TOTAL COST $ 1,216,90

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS
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EXTRA WORK INVOICE
INVOICE #: 19827
COLOR CONCEPTS INC. INVOIGE DATE:  May 14, 2024
271 JENCKES HiLL ROAD . .
LINGOLN, RHODE ISLAND 02865 TERMS: PAYABLE UPON RECEIPT
PHONE  (401)334-1852
FAX (401)334-4118
JOBNO.:
TO CTA CONSTRUGCTION JogName:  STOUGHTON FIRE STATION
400 TOTTEN POND ROAD
SUITE 200
WALTHAM, MA 02451
RE;
ATTENTION EMAIL WORK ORDER #2729
DESCRIPTION OF WORK11/30
Work Completed: SEE ATTACHED SLIP
CHROMATE ETCHING OF CEILING DECKS
EABOR MATERIALS
HOURS RATE AMOUNT ary PRODUGT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
Straight Time 8 79.46 635.68 2 METAL ETCH 44 17 88.34
Premium Portlon 1 1/2 Time 30.73
Time and One Half 119.19
TOTAL MATERIAL $ 88,34
EQUIPMENT
1 SCISSOR LIFT ) 181.90 181.90
TOTAL EQUIPMENT § 181,90
COST SUMMARY
TOTAL LABOR $ 635.68 SUBTOTAL $ 905.92
INSURANCE TAXES MARKUP {Labor, Materlal, Equipment)
Insurance & Taxes 30% 190,70 SUBTOTAL $ 281.30
Markup Direct Costs 10.00% 90.59 (1&T, M.U.)
BOND 2.50% $ 29.68
TOTAL INSURANGCE TAXES MARKUP $ 281.30 TOTAL COST $ 1,216,90

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS



Color Concepts Inc.
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EXTRA WORK INVOICE

INVOICE #: 19825
COLOR CONCEPTS INC. INVOICE DATE:  May 14, 2024
271 JENCHES HILL ROAD .
LINCOLN, RHODE ISLAND 02865 TERMS; PAYABLE UPON RECEIPT
PHONE  (40%)234-18652
FAX {401)334-4116
JOBNO.!
To CTA CONSTRUCTION somNaMe:  STOUGHTON FIRE STATION
400 TOTTEN POND ROAD
SUITE 200
WALTHAM, MA 02451
RE:
ATTENTION EMAIL WORK ORDER #2727
DESCRIPTION OF WORK11/30
Work Completed: SEE ATTACHED SLIP
CHROMATE ETCHING OF CEH.ING DECKS
LABOR MATERIALS
HOURS RATE AMOUNT ary PRODUCT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
Stralght Time 8 79.46 635.68 2 METAL ETCH 4417 88.34
Premlum Portlon 1 1/2 Time 39.73
TFlme and One Half 119.19
TOTAL MATERIAL $ 88,34
EQUIPMENT
1 SCISSORLIFT 181.90 181.90
TOTAL EQUIPMENT § 181.90
COST SUMMARY
TOTAL LABOR % 635.68 SUBTOTAL $ 905.92
INSURANCE TAXES MARKUP {Labor, Materlal, Equipment)
Insurance & Taxes 30% 190.70 SUBTOTAL $ 281.30
Markup Direct Cosis 10.,00% 90.59 (18T, M.U.)
BOND 250% § 20.68
TOTAL INSURANCE TAXES MARKUP § 281.30 TOTAL COST $ 1,216.90

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS




Color.Concepts Inc:
271 Jenckes Hill Road
Lincolh, RI, 02865
401-334-1852

WORK
ORDER

DATE ORDERED"

PHONE:#.

' JOB LOCATION

C Y / i by

,,,,

/uull ,Mf

CMATERIAL | UNIT .Angu'g\rT:: * DESCRIPTION OF WORK . |
7 ) n/ H! ( ; ( s /\ ! , E C f!’\'}'rf"'i' Ao g /£ r’( I g f_w
N " lﬁ‘ '§’ ” "'“” - ; S U _j leliden, of & { ’i'fw't;
o e ! | el W,
| clesr Ly /- — ! ! . g N
I | n . .
N | e g g gl
i ___:____ . Mw}.; .."_'{1,-:'% (. Ay p/ ; L X [ e }/
n . s bt xﬁ*: i /1 . )f;,f@w
T
R | . o
. i : = o
R N I I
B m‘: o ! _,;1: _ LABOR HRS: | RATE | AMOUNT
o B CTACO-I’MI’“C MCO.JIJ’;. , i ¥ f.j'-."flfﬁ.-'/"{;«?} (’{ ‘
~ Thne & Materipl Verifications | | {
L  Vorifled:___ ' Aol L
I E o .
as'a‘“mﬁ S «
-ahove does notfgy i, |
i TOTAL LABOR

WORK ORDERED BY:

TOTAL MATERIAL |

DATE ORDERED - bt e e
DATE COMPLETED
CUSTOMERAPPROVAL -
) T i
3 C ok o

SIGNATURE:

AUTHORIZE SIGNATURE:

SUBTOTAL

TAX

N R U SRR TN N IS —

TOTAL |

tH2Sed

G AL e S e ke i el T AR A0 dends

Thank Yoii




EXTRA WORK INVOICE

) INVOICE #: 19823
COLOR CONCEPTS INC. INVOIGE DATE:  May 14, 2024
271 JENCHES HILL ROAD .
LINGOLN, RHODE ISLAND 02865 TERMS: PAYABLE UPON RECEIPT
PHONE {401)334-1852
FAX {401)334-4118
JOB NO.:
To CTA CONSTRUGTION soBNAME:  STOUGHTON FIRE STATION
400 TOTTEN POND ROAD
SUITE 200
WALTHAM, MA 02451
RE:
ATTENTION EMAIL WORK ORDER #2724
DESCRIPTION OF WORK11/30
Work Completed: SEE ATTACHED SLIP
CHROMATE ETCHING OF CEILING DECKS
LABOR MATERIALS
HOURS RATE ' AMOUNT ary PRODULCT UNIT PRICE AMODUNT
Straight Time 8 79.46 635.68 2 METAL ETCH 44 17 88,34
Premium Portion 1 1/2 Time 39.73
Time and One Half 119.19
TOTAL MATERIAL $ 88.34
EQUIPMENT
1 SCISSORLIFT 181.90 181.90
TOTAL EQUIPMENT § 181.90
COST SUMMARY
TOTAL LABOR § 635.68 SUBTOTAL 5 805.92
INSURANCE TAXES MARKUP {Labor, Materlal, Equipment}
Insurance & Taxes 30% 190.70 SUBTOTAL $ 281.30
Markup Direct Costs 10.00% 90,59 (18T, MU.)
BOND 2.50% $ 20,68
TOTAL INSURANCE TAXES MARKUP $ 281.30 TOTAL COST $ 1,216.90

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS




Color Concepts Inc 17
271 Jenckes Hill Road WORK

Lincoln, RI, 02865 '
401-334-1862 ’ ORDER

oate: Moy 3, 202 2724
t 1 DATE ORDERED
e B R o P B i 5 . it B i e e BLGNE T, O SO S
T - N JOB LOCATION /
=3 IZQf/g A 74224 ~1 e 2hed
7. lsals ; “Tch mm%eﬁm
%,__pKNeQ Ku%-/—w | a C,K Ceile, dor
/ / | |
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I : IC/ Jaw I(cn 2 Z«x
| |
I I
I I
i [ CTAComstruction Ca., Inic,
| | ‘ Tim:._&MateriaL\leﬂw R
I I Verifim-_ﬁu/u 7 el
: | Bﬂtc,_.[?zlzﬂi :
X I Signature above is for veri[' cation of time
t ! and materlals quantities only. S:gnature .
[ ! above does not guavantee payment,—
| I
|_ I
| |
| |
I - !
| — |
I |
I I
| |
| | I
| | _ | TOTAL LABOR |
WORK ORDERED BY: TOTAL MATERIAL |
DATE ORDERED: |
DATE COMPLETED: :
CUSTOMER APPROVA ( 2 CQ SUBTOTAL g
SIGNATU — TAX E
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PCO #073

CTA Construction Managers Project: 2023-01 - Stoughton Fire Station No.01
400 Totten Pond Road 400 Prospect Street
Waltham, 02451 Stoughton, 02072

Phone: (781) 786-6600

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #073: CE #132 - Boulder placement

on tandm
TO: Town of Stoughton FROM: CTA Construction Managers, LLG
10 Pearl St 400 Tolten Pond Road, 2nd Floor
Stoughton Massachusetts 02072 Waltham Massachusetts, 02451
PCO NUMBER/REVISION: 07310 ) CONTRACT 1- Stougmon Fire Siation No 1 -
ﬁ'l?EdUEé"I" RECEIVED FROM: ' S CREATED BY 'Jo-Ann Darngo (CTA Constructlon
Managers, LLC)
STATUS:  Draft CREATED DATE:  7/2 /2024
'REFERENGE: " PRIME CONTRACT None I
CHANGE ORDER:
FIELD CHANGE:  No
LOCATION: S - ' "~ ACCOUNTING  Amount Based
METHOD:
SCHEDULEIMPACT:.  PADINFULL: No
e o e e " T $35i6 80 S

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: CE #132 - Boulder placement on t and m

CHANGE REASQON: Base Contract

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: (The Conlract Is Changed As Follows)
CE #132 - Boulder placement ontand m

relocate existing boulders as requested by owner.,.on T and M

.................................................................................

*CTA reserves tts rlghis to additlonal time and direct and Indlrect costs associated with this change order. CTA doas not waive I(s rights to an additiona!
extension of time or to recover additional costs by signing this change order. The Awarding Authority, in executing this change order, agrees that CTA
has properly reserved its rights for additional time and compensation,

ATTACHMENTS:
PCO#17 - Boulder Relocation.pdf

# Cost Code Dasctiption Typa Amount
1 ]02-200 - Site Preparation bouldar placement CTA Sub $2,904.57
Subtotal: $2,904.57
GTA Direct; 10.00% Applies to CTA Diract. 50,00
CTA Sub: 5,00% Anplies to CTA Sub, § 145,23
Flled Sub: 5.00% Applies to Flled Sub Bldder. $0.00
CTA Bonds & Insurance: 0.00% Applies to Filed Sub Blidder, CTA Sub , and GTA Direct. 5 0.00
Grand Total: $3,049.80

CTA Censtruction Managers page 1 of 1 Printed On: 72/ 2024 12 :58 PM



Customer:
Contact:
Profect:
Location:

Description:

Town of Stoughton

CTA

Stoughton Fire Station

Date: July 1,2024

Revised

400 Prospect Street

Project Manager : Keith Fernandes

PCO#17- Boulder Relocation

Description: Slip wotk see attached

Federal FICA {FICA) -

Federal Unemployment (FUTA) TR

State Unem ployment (SUTA)

MA Med Ass;st

Workers Comp Liabrtlty S

[ ‘Direct:Labo

30 30%

| ToTAL

2| Material -

7| Equipment:.

Subtotal (1+2+3)] . .

1T 252126

._'Subcontractor s Totat

"Labor Burden {insurance & ayroh' Taxes on’ Labor)

;"Over Head'& Proﬂt (7 596 ofune 70

SUBTOTALBa

”:SUBTOTALﬂih%W

$2,904.57

1o0f1




Customer:  Town of Stoughton Date: July 1, 2024
Contaci; CTA Revised
Project: Stoughton Fire Station

Lecation: 400 Prospect Street Project Manager ¢ Kelth Fernandes

Deseription:  Cost Breakdown for PCO#17- Boulder Relocation

Opérator (/1) .. . .. ] . 700|  HR | .. %8518 |  $596.26

LABOR TOTAL $596.26

FQUIPMENT TOTAL] . $1,925.00

SUBCONTRACTOR TOTAL $0.00







MEMORANDUM

August 28, 2024

DORE + WHITTIER

To: Taylor MacDonald

Pomroy Assc,
From: Glen Gollrad
Subject: PCO #75 - Additional Site Fencing
Project Name: Stoughton Fire Station No. 1
Project Number: 19-0796

Town was asked by an abutter to revise a small portion of site fencing scope at the driveway. Team
refined scope and cost to an amount acceptable by the Town; PCO #75 is recommended for
acceptance.

Glen Golirad
DORE 4+ WHITTIER

Vermont | Massachusetts www.dereandwhitiier.com



M;‘%mgﬁrﬁw

CTA Construction Managers Project: 2023-01 - Stoughton Fire Statlon No.04
400 Totten Pond Road 400 Prospect Street
Waltham, 02451 Stoughton, 02072
Phone: (781) 786-6600

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #075r: CE #139 - Fence rework at
neighbor's rear yard

TO: Town of Stoughton FROM: CTA Construction Managers, LLC
10 Pear St 400 Tolten Pond Road, 2nd Floor
Stoughton Massachusetts 020?2 Waltham Massachusetls 02451
PCO NUMBER!REVISION ' 075”’0 ' - CONTRACT: "1 - Stoughton Fire Slaﬂon Net
REQUEST RECEIVED FROM: CREATED BY: Jo-Ann Darrigo (CTA Construction
o _ Managers, LLC)
STATUS:  Pending - In Revlew CREATED DATE:  7/7 /2024 h
e ) T T L Thraa
CHANGE ORDER:
FIELD CHANGE.  No '
LLOCATION: ' S AGCOUNTING Amount Based
METHOD:
SCHEDULE IMPACT: ” PAID IN FULL: No o

TOTAL AMOUNT. $4.20000 e e

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: CE #139 - Fence rework at neighbor's rear yard
CHANGE REASON: Basa Contract

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER PESCRIPTION: (The Contract Is Changed As Follows)

CE #139 - Fence rework at nelghbor's r ar
Revise our fence and nelighbor's fence al rear yard- remove owner chainlink fence and replace with our fence , already installed adjacent to. Align iast

panel to mest gale post. ravised quote

.............. T P L T T e T N I TN T L L L L

*CTA reserves its rights to addltional time and direct and indirect costs assoclated with this change order GTA doas nol waive Ils nghls lo an addlt[onaiu
extension of lime or o recover additional costs by signing this change order. The Awarding Authority, in executing this change order, agreas that CTA
has properly reservad its rights for additional time and compensation,

ATTACHMENTS;
extra work at neighbors.pdf

# Cost Code Descriplion Type Amount
1 |02-820 - Fences and Gates rework fenca at nslghbor CTA Sub § 4,000,00
Subtotal: $4,000.00
CTA Direct: 10.00% Applies to GTA Direct. $0.00
CTA Sub: 6.00% Applles to GTA Sub . $ 200,00
Fllad Suh: 5.00% Applies to Filed Sub Bidder . $ 0.00
CTA Bonds & Insurance: 0,00% Applies to Flled Sub Bldder , CTA Sub , and CTA Dlrect. $0.00
Grand Total: $4,260.00

CTA Construction Managers page 1 of 1 Printed On: 8/43/ 2024 03 :31 PM




MEMORANDUM

September 8, 2024

DORE -+ WHITTIER

To: Taylor MacDonald
Pomroy Assc.
From: Glen Golirad
Subject: PCO #76 - Additional epoxy flooring at hose storage area
Project Name: Stoughton Fire Station No. 1
Project Number: 19-0796

Design team suggested adding epoxy flooring system in the area adjacent to the app bays ILO
sealed concrete, as the floor is continuous between the two spaces. The quote for the work was
reasonable and was recommended for acceptance.

Glen Golirad
DORE + WHITTIER

Vermant | Massachusetts www.doreandwhittier.com



PCO #076

CTA Construction Managers Project: 2023-01 - Stoughton Fire Station No,01
400 Totten Pond Road 400 Prospect Street
Waltham, 02451 Stoughton, 02072

Phone: (781) 786-6600

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #076: CE #143 - CCD 7- add epoxy
at hose storage

TO: Town of Stoughton FROM: CTA Construction Managers, LLG
10 Pearl St 400 Totten Pond Road, 2nd Floor
Stoughton Massachusetts, 02072 Waltham Massachusetts, 02451

PCO NUMBER/REVISION:  076/0 ~ CONTRAGT: 1 - Stoughton Fire Station No 1

REQUEST REGEIVED FROM: CREATEDBY:  Jo-AnnDarrigo (CTA Gonstruction

_ Managers, LLC)
CREATED DATE:  7/30 /2024

SRR Pending -]nRev]ew

REFERENGE, T “PRIVE CoNTTRAGT o
CHANGE CRDER:

EiELD CHANGE e Ko e

LocATloN' AccoUNTING S Based 8 R A 8 e e

METHOD:
SCHEDULE IMPACT: - _PAID IN FULL: No
S e . e AMOUE 51 3058 _

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: CE #143 - CCD 7~ add epoxy at hose storage

GCHANGE REASON: Base Contract

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: (The Confract Is Changed As Follows)
CE #143 - CCD 7- add spoxy at hose slorage

CCD 7- revise hose storage flooring

e

*CTA reserves lts rights to additional time and direct ar;d indirect costs assoclated with this change order. CTA does not walve its rights to an addaticnal
extension of time or to recover additional costs by signing this change order. The Awarding Authority, in executing this change order, agrees that CTA
has proparly reserved iis rights for additional ime and compensation.

ATTACHMENTS;
RE_ SFS. rm 133- hose storage.pdf  _CGD - 007 Epoxy Floor Hose Storage -~ GG.pdf

¥ Cost Code Dascriptton Type Amount
1 ]09-600 - Floaring apaxy floor In hote storage reom CTA Sub $ 1,225.00
Subiotal: $1,225.00
CTA Direct: 10.00% Applies to CTA Diract. $ 0.00
CTA Sub: 5,00% Applles to CTA Sub . $61.25
Filed Sub: 5.06% Applles to Filed Sub Bldder . §0.00
CTA Bonds & Insurance: 0.00% Applies to Filad Sub Bidder, CTA Sub , and CTA Dirgot, $0.00
Grand Total: $1,266.25

CTA Construction Managers page 1 of 1 Printed On: 7/30/ 2024 04 :47 PM




From: Gred Manton

To: Jo-Ann Darrigo; “Luke Manton ™
Subject: RE: SFS- rm 133- hose storage
Date: Monday, July 29, 2024 2:07:32 PM
Jo-Ann,

$1,225.00 for hose storage based on measurements you provided,

GREG MANTON

(2]

628 RT 10W, UNITS 2/3
WHIPPANY, NJ 07981
P-973-429-1490
F-973-429-2148 .
From: Jo-Ann Darrigo [mailto:jdarrigo@ctaconstruction.com]
Sent: Monday, July 29, 2024 1:49 PM

To: greg@palmainc.com; Luke Manton <luke@ palmainc.com>

Subject: SFS- rm 133- hose storage

The owner is interested in possibly tevising the floor in room 133 to epoxy 1.
It’s about 10 x 10

Include epoxy base too.

What would be the cost impact ? you can expect it to be done in THIS visit.

It was to be ‘sealed’ but hadn’t been done yet and isa light broom finish .

Please advise,

Jo-Ann Darrigo
Senior Project Manager

T 781.786.6600 M 781.389.4708
400 Totten Pond Rd, 2™ Fioor ! Waltham, MA 02451

VISIT QUR NEW WEBSITE!! - wuw.cta

An ENR Top 100 Green Contractor | Member, USGBC

Follow on LinkedIn, Facebook & Twitter




PCO #077

CTA Construction Managers Project: 2023-01 - Stoughton Fire Station No.01
400 Totten Pond Road 400 Prospect Streat
Waltham, (2451 Stoughton, 02072

Phone: (781) 786-6600

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #077: CE #142 - Credit for PR 25-
delete EV

TO: Town of Stoughton FROM: CTA Construction Managers, LLC
10 Paari St 400 Toiten Pond Read, 2nd Floor
Stoughton Massachusetts, 02072 Waltham Massachusetts, 02451

PCO NUMBER/REVISION:  077/0 CONTRACT: 1 - Staughtan Fire Station No 1

REQUEST RECEIVED FROM: 'CREATEDBY:  Jo-Ann Darrigo (CTA Construction

R, _ Managers, LL.C)

STATUS: - Pending - In Review CREATED DATE:  8/13/2024 o B

e — T

CHANGE ORDER:

R SR
LOCATION: ' - ACCOUNTING Amount Based -
METHOD:

OREB LB IRRRG e
' ' TOTAL AMOUNT:  ($11,976.14)

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: CE #142 - Credit for PR 25- delete EV
CHANGE REASON: Base Contract

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: (The Contract Is Changed As Follows)

CE #142 - Cradit for PR 25- dalate £V
PR 25 added EV charging ductbank, This event voids that PCO and PR. Some time had been expended in coordination

T YT I T TN

*CTA reserves its rights to additional time and direct and indirect costs associated with this change order. CTA doss hot walve its rights 1o an additional
extenston of time or to recover additional costs by signing thls change order. The Awarding Authority, In executing this change order, agrees that CTA
has properly reserved Hts rights for additional time and compensation.

ATTACHMENTS:
2024-03-25 PCO #49R2 Response.pdfl credit for PR 25.pdf

# Cost Code Description Type Amount
1 | 18-100 - Elaclrical credit for NOT doing PR 26 Filed Sub Bldder ($6,020.14)
2 102200 - Sile Praparation credit for PR 26 CTA Sub ($5,856.00)
Subtotal; ($11,976.14)
CTA Direct: 10.00% Applies to CTA Direct, $0.00
GTA Sub: 0.00% Applies to CTA Sub, 5000
Flled Sub: 0.00% Applies to Flled Sub Bidder , 50,00
CTA Bonds & Insurance: 0.00% Applles o Flled Sub Bidder , CTA Sub , and CTA Dirost. $ 0.00
Grand Tolal: {$14,976.14)

CTA Construction Managers page 1 of 1 Printed On: 8/13/ 2024 03 :14 #M
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July 29, 2024

CTA Construction Managers

400 Toiten Pond Road

2™ Floor

Waltham, MA 02451

Attn: Tesry Vieux tvieuxidetaconstruction.com
Paula Martin pmartin@ectaconstruction.com
Tel: 781-786-6629

RE: Stoughton Fire Station 400 Praspeet Steet Stoughton, MA 02072 Change Order Preposal: #2316-121

To Whom it May Concern,

COP #2316-121—-PR114R 1 eredit in the amount of $-6,020.14,

PR 114R1 Credit 6326.06 -$86,326.06 2 -2

Coordination 1 $0.00 6 6
$0.00 0
$0.00 0

Subtotal -$6,326.06 4.00

Flectrician 4.00 $76.48 $305.92
30% Insurance and Tax

Total Labor $305.92
Total Material -$6,326.06
SuhTotal Labor and Material -$6,020,14
10% Overhead and Profit

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT -$6,020.14

If you have any questions or concerns, please call our office.
Thank you,

Brad Kelloway
Project Managet

142 B Lafayette Road, A - Salisbury, MA (ﬂ%%%’l%l (978) 499-7776 A FAX: (978):499:3838




From: Keith F

To: Jo-Ann Dattlag

Cc: Jason

Subject: RE: SFS- cco 18- trench rock credit
Date: Monday, August 5, 2024 2:09:28 PM

Okay on the trench rock.

Please send me the original approved change order for EV so | can review but yes | believe
credit same as add.

Working on CAD file as-built will take some time and | am away on vacation for a week in
August. Will have something to you by 8/30.

Speak to Jason regarding paving date
Thanks,
Keith Fernandes, PE

Mobile: 508.737.7352
Telephone: 508.432.1635
Fax: 508.694.7568

hitps://www . digitconstructiontlic.com

This communicalion and any attachments to this are confidential and intended only
for the recipient(s). Any other use, dissemination, copying, or disclosure of this
communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error,
please notify us and destroy it inmediately. Dig-it Construction LLC is nof
responsible for any undetectable alteration, virus, transmission error, conversion,
media degradation, software error, or interference with this transmission or
aftachments to this transmission.

From: Jo-Ann Darrigo <jdarrigo@ctaconstruction.com>

Sent: Monday, August 5, 2024 11:53 AM

To: Keith F <Kelthf@digitcon.net>; lason <Jsanders@digitcon.net>
Cc: Lyle Coghlin <LCoghlin@ctaconstruction.com>

Subject: RE: SFS- cco 18- trench rock credit

On your open issues at SFS...Lyle said he wanted to handle your and owner's ledge
conversation/settlement. In the meantime...I need this trench rock resolved.
Contractually....they are different items and we have unit prices that bind us both.
Please sign and return.




Also...please update me on CAD as built delivery, and finish paving schedule confirmation(
see prev email).

Lastly...EV credit. | owe the owner a pco on NOT doing this work. Can | use the same
number as the ADD?

Jo-Ann Darrigo
Senlor Project Manager

T 781.786.6600 W 781.389.4708
400 Toiten Pond Rd, 2" Floor | Waltham, MA 02451

CTA fpmer

VISIT OUR NEW WEBSITE! - wwiw, claconstruction.com
An ENR Top 100 Green Contractor | Member, USGBC

Follow on Linkedin, Facebook & Twitter

frbn‘\:.}o-Anrn Darrigo

Sent; Monday, July 29, 2024 11:46 AM

To: keithf@digitcon.net
Subject: SFS- cco 18- trench rock credit

Here you do.
Also...cco 17 - PR 25- EV charging

We ‘Il likely be doing a credit PCO
Please confirm your number.
Same as add?

Please find the attached change order for the above referenced project. This
electronic copy is the only one you will receive of this change order. Please sign and
return an electronic copy (including all backup pages) to me at the above email
address as soon as possible to avoid any issues with future payments. An electronic
copy will be issued for your records after signature by CTA. Please do not send hard
copies. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Jo-Ann Darrigo

Senior Project Manager

C 781.380 4708 T 781.786.6618 F 781.786.6668
400 Totten Pond Rd, 2™ Floor 1 Waltham, MA 02451

q § g ﬁ ‘Gexntmction’
heanagers



PCO #049 rev 2

CTA Construction Managers Project: 2023-01 - Stoughion Fire Station No.01
4C0 Totten Pond Road 400 Prosnect Street
Waltham, 02451 Stoughton, 02072

Phone: (781) 786-8600

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #049 rev 2: CE #083 - PR 25-
electrical for EV chargi__nmg- option B

TO: Town of Stoughton FROM: CTA Construction Managers, LLC
10 Pearl St 440 Totten Pond Road, 2nd Floor
Stoughton Massachusetts, 02072 Waltham Massachusetls, 02451
'PCO NUMBER/REVISION:  049r1ev2/0 ' ~ CONTRACT: 1 - Stoughton Fire Station No 1
REQUEST RECEIVED FROM: GREATEDBY:  Jo-Ann Darrigo (CTA Construction
Managers, LLC)
STATUS: ' Pending - [n Review CREATED DATE: 2112 12024
REFERENCE: ) T PRIME CONTRACT None |
CHANGE ORDER:
FIELD CHANGE: No
'LOCATION: - o " ACCOUNTING Amount Based
METHOD:
SCHEDULE IMPACT: o ) PAID IN FULL: No

TOTAL AMOUNT:  $15,757.00

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: CE #083 - PR 25- electrical for EV charging- option B
CHANGE REASON: Client Request

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: (The Coniract Is Changed As Follows)

CE #083 - PR 25- electrical for EV charging
Option B- route is along south elevation

This pco Is submitted assuming the timeframe of release works with schedule and coordination of tradework on the south elevation...facade, apron and
binder...the latter 2 cammencing in mid April

No avertims is included.

we hava included cost for 1 sided formed concrete encasement

*CTA reserves Its rights to additional ime and direct and Indirect costs assoclated with this change order. CTA does not waive its rights to an additionat
exlension of time or to recover additional costs by signing this change order. The Awarding Authority, in executing this change order, agrees that CTA

has properly reserved its rights for additional time and compensation.

ATTACHMENTS:
PR 25 - EV Charqing Infrastructure.pdf
f Cost Coda Description Type Amount
1 | 16-100 - Electrdcal electrical - optlon b Filed Sub Bidder $ 6,326,086
2 | 02-200 - Site Preparation sitework - optien b GTA Sub $ 5.956.80
3 | 04-010 - Projact Managar CTA- concrate ‘ CTA Direct $2,600,00
Subtotal! $14,882.86
CTA Direct: 10.00% Applies to CTA Blract, $ 260,00
GTA Sub: 5.00% Applies to GTA Sub . $ 297.84
FHed Sub: 5.00% Applies te Filed Sub Bidder, $316.30
CTA Boends & Insurance: 0.00% Applles 1o Fitad Sub Bldder , CTA Sub , and CTA Dirgct. $0.00

CTA Construction Managers page 1 of 2 Printed On: 3/22/ 2024 07 :44 AM



PCO #079

CTA Construction Managers Project: 2023-01 - Stoughton Fire Station No.0t
400 Totten Pond Road 400 Prospect Street
Waltham, 02451 Stoughton, 02072

Phone: (781) 786-6600

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #079: CE #153 - leave temp
irrigation lines in place

TO: Town of Stoughton FROM: CTA Construction Managers, 1.LC
10 Pearl St 400 Totten Pond Road, 2nd Floor
Stoughton Massachuseus. 02072 Wallham Massachusalls 02451
PCO NUMBER/REVISION:  079/0 ~ CONTRACT: 1-Stoughton Fire Station N0 1
REQUEST RECEIVED FROM: - CREATED BY: Jo-Ann Darrigo {CTA Construction
Managers, LLC)
STATUS: 7 Pending - In Review CREATED DATE:  9/4 /2024
R e Yo g

CHANGE ORDER:

'FIELDCHANGE'

LocATION: o " ACCOUNTING Amount Based
METHOD:

ST i o

TOTAL AMOUNT 53129280 o

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: CE #153 - leave temp irrigation lines in place
CHANGE REASON: Client Request

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: {The Conlract Is Changed As Follows)

CE #153 - Jeava temp Irrigation lines in place
client requested landscapers temp irdigation heads and lines remain for their use
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*CTA reserves ils rights to additional time and direct and Indirect costs associated with this change order. CTA does not waive lis rights to an additional
extenslon of time or to recover additional costs by signing this change order. The Awarding Authority, in executing this change otder, agrees that CTA
has properly reserved its rights for additional time and compensation.

ATTACHMENTS:
CTA Stoughton Fire Station Irrigation costs.doox

# Cost Coda Dascripilen Type Amount
1 ]02-900 - Landscaping leave Irrigation lines CTA Sub § 3.136,00
Subtotal: $3,136.06
GTA Diract: 10.00% Applies to CTA Direct, $0.00
CTA Sub: 5.00% Applles to CTA Sub, $ 156.60
Fited Sub: 5,00% Applies to Filad Sub Biddar . $ 0,00
CTA Bonds & Insurance; ,00% Applies to Flled Sub Bidder, CTA Sub, and CTA Direct, $ 0,00
Grand Total: $3,282.80
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